
Tue, Feb. 19	 at Merrimack	           W, 13-12
Sat, Feb. 23	 at Saint Anselm	              W, 19-9
Wed, Feb. 27	 NEW HAVEN                   W, 12-8
Sat, Mar. 2	 SOUTHERN N.H.          W, 18-12
Wed, Mar. 6	 at Millersville                                      PPD
Sun, Mar. 10	 ASSUMPTION                L, 13-12
Sat, Mar. 16	 BENTLEY                                   2 PM
Wed, Mar. 20	 at Georgian Court           3:30 PM
Sat, Mar. 23	 ROBERTS WESLEYAN*   12 PM                        
Tue, Mar. 26	 at Queens*                             3 PM
Fri, Mar. 29	 at Molloy*                                 7 PM
Tue, Apr. 2	 at West Chester                     4 PM
Sat, Apr. 6	 LIU POST*	               11 AM
Thu, Apr. 11	 at Millersville		   4 PM
Sun, Apr. 14	 at UDC*                                 1 PM
Tue, Apr. 16	 at Bridgeport*                       6 PM
Sat, Apr. 20	 STAC*                                  11 AM
Wed, Apr. 24	 NYIT*		                   4 PM

                    *East Coast Conference game 
	       

 2019 Schedule/Results
No. 16/23 Bentley University   at

No. 13/14 Mercy College

	                      BENTLEY	                     	        2019 Totals			                   MERCY
		           2-0	       	  	           Record			                     4-1
		            24				        Goals Scored				       74	
		            14  	  		      Goals Against				       54
		            43				       Ground Balls				       109
		            27				    Caused Turnovers			       64
		            19				       Draw Controls			       73
		          .865       			             Clear %				       .769

Contact: Kyle Goodhart, Sports Information Director |Tel: 914-674-7890 | Email: kgoodhart@mercy.edu

TODAY’S MATCHUP

Saturday,  March 16th | 2 p.m. | Dobbs Ferry, N.Y.

PROBABLE STARTERS
							                    2019 Totals		       	       Last Game
Pos.	 #      Player		  Ht	      Yr.    	 G             A              PTS          GB            CT        	                 G             A                            
A	 1       Mary Mackie	 5-7	      Jr.	 2	 2	 4	 3	 1				  
M	 2       Hunter Isnardi	 5-6	      Sr.	 31	 2	 33	 19	 15		  6		    
M	 8       Briana Corace	 5-2	      So.	 7	 5	 12	 4	 1		  3	
D	 9       Senna Tadfie	 5-5	      Jr.				    10	 5		         	                                                                                                
M	 14     Micayla Brady	 5-2	      Fr.	 3	 1	 4	 3	 2			 
A	 18     Casey Shimborske	 5-5	      So.	 8	 7	 15	 7	 3			 
D	 20     Alexandra Bigilin	 5-4	      Fr.				    6	 7			 
D	 21     Erin Dingman	 5-10	      Sr.	 2	 4	 6	 4	 4   		                1	
D	 22     Talia Stagnitta	 5-1	      Sr.	 4	 2	 6	 18	 13		  1	
D	 23     Juliana Keenan	 5-7	      Fr.				    7	 9			             	          
A	 24     Katherine Sanchez	 5-3	      Jr.	 13	 2	 15	 8	 1		  2            1               	                                   
GK	 30     Emma Jacobsen	 5-6	      Fr.	 300:00     10.80 GAA     .400 sv%     4-1 record    	           
                          
A	 5       Taylor Bishop	 5-5	      Fr.					     1				      
M	 11     Kaitlyn Grzelaczyk	 5-6	      Fr.	 1		  1	 2					   
A	 12     Nicole Cotton	 5-4	      So.		  1	 1					   
M	 19     Kellie Znaniecki	 5-6	      So.				    1					   
M	 26     Hunter Savino	 5-7	      Fr.				    1					   
M	 27     Katie Jelliffe		 5-4	      Fr.		

Quick Facts:				                 		    555 Broadway
           						      Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
Founded: 1950					              
Enrollment: 10,099				             
Colors: Blue and White
Conference: East Coast Conference
President: Timothy Hall
Athletics Director: Matt Kilcullen Jr.
Faculty Athletics Representative: Dr. Astrid Mel

www.MercyAthletics.com
Twitter: @MercyMavericks | Facebook: Mercy College Athletics

Youtube: Mercy Mavericks



No.	 Name		  Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Hometown/Previous School
1	 Mary Mackie	 Jr.	 A	 5-7	 Bellport, N.Y./Bellport
2	 Hunter Isnardi	 Sr. 	 M	 5-6	 Hicksville, N.Y./Hicksville
3	 Kerri Cummings	 Fr. 	 A	 5-4	 Islip, N.Y./Islip
4	 Erin Chalich		 Fr. 	 A	 5-3	 Bellmore, N.Y./Mepham
5	 Taylor Bishop	 Fr.	 A	 5-5	 West Milford, N.J./West Milford
7	 Brooke Anthony	 So. 	 A	 5-6	 Miller Place, N.Y./Miller Place
8	 Briana Corace	 So.	 M	 5-2	 Mahopac, N.Y./Mahopac
9	 Senna Tadfie	 Jr.	 D	 5-5	 Lindenhurst, N.Y./Lindenhurst
10	 Julie Clyne		  Sr.	 D	 5-8	 East Islip, N.Y./East Islip
11	 Kaitlyn Grzelaczyk	 Fr.	 M	 5-6	 Seaford, N.Y./Seaford
12	 Nicole Cotton	 So.	 A	 5-4	 West Islip, N.Y./West Islip
14	 Micayla Brady	 Fr.	 M	 5-2	 Massapequa Park, N.Y./Massapequa
17	 Gianna Maffei	 So.	 D	 5-7	 Staten Island, N.Y./Tottenville
18	 Casey Shimborske	 So.	 A	 5-5	 Farmingdale, N.Y./Farmingdale
19	 Kellie Znaniecki 	 So.	 M	 5-6	 Port Jefferson Station, N.Y./Comsewogue
20	 Alexandra Bigilin	 Fr.	 D	 5-4	 Massapequa Park, N.Y./Kellenberg Memorial
21	 Erin Dingman	 Sr.	 D	 5-9	 Watertown, N.Y./Onondaga CC
22	 Talia Stagnitta	 Sr.	 D	 5-1	 Patchogue, N.Y./Patchogue-Medford
23	 Juliana Keenan	 Fr. 	 D	 5-7	 Bethpage, N.Y./Plainedge
24	 Katherine Sanchez	 Jr.	 A	 5-3	 Freeport, N.Y./Freeport
25	 Marissa Spinazzola	 Sr.	 A	 5-3	 Port Jefferson Station, N.Y./Comsewogue
26	 Hunter Savino	 Fr.	 M	 5-7	 Holtsville, N.Y./Sachem East
27	 Katie Jelliffe		 Fr.	 M	 5-4	 Monroe, Conn./Masuk
30	 Emma Jacobsen	 So.	 GK	 5-6	 Miller Place, N.Y./Miller Place
32	 Kayla Reese		 Fr.	 A	 5-7	 West Babylon, N.Y./West Babylon
34	 Brittani Sergio	 Jr.	 M	 5-4	 Lake Grove, N.Y./Sachem North
36	 Madeline Garvalosa	 Fr.	 GK	 5-7	 Seaford, N.Y./St. Anthony’s

Head Coach: Dawn Sachs (Adelphi ‘06), Seventh Season
Assistant Coaches: Joe Corace, Grace Davidson, Hope Coticchio, Emily Jehle, Jen Wandle

Mercy’s record when:
Home:		  2-1 
Away:	 2-0
Neutral:			               0-0
Scoring: Fewer than 5 goals:              0-0

5-7:			   0-0
8-10:			   0-0
11-14:	 2-1
15+:			   2-0
Allowing: Fewer than 5 goals:	 0-0
5-7:			   0-0
8-10:		  2-0
11-14:			   2-1
15+:                                                         0-0
Scoring first:		  3-1
Opponent scores first:	 1-0
Leading at halftime:		 3-1
Trailing at halftime:		 1-0
Tied at halftime:		  0-0
In overtime:		  0-0
Game decided by 1 goal:	 1-1
2 goals:		  0-0
3-4 goals:			  1-0
5+ goals:		  2-0
Winning more draw controls:	 1-0
Opponent more draw controls:          1-1
Draw Controls equal:                           2-0
Outshooting opponent:	 4-0
Outshot by opponent:	 0-1
Shots are equal:                                     0-0
Winning more groundballs:	 4-0
Opponent wins more GB:	 0-1
GB are equal:		  0-0

ECC rankings (as of 3/12):
Goals

Isnardi 31 1st
Points

Isnardi  33  3rd
GB

Isnardi 19  T-2nd
CT

Isnardi 15 2nd
Stagnitta 13 T-3rd

DC
Isnardi  44  T-1st

Saves
Jacobsen 36  T-4th

Mercy in the national rankings:	 Preseason	 W1	 W2	 W3	 W4	 W5	 W6	 W7	 W8	 W9	
			        	 No. 12/14	 10/12	 9/10	 13/14	

ECC Standings (as of 3/12)
	          Overall	   Conference
Roberts	 7-1	           1-0
Wesleyan

Molloy		 5-2	           1-0

Mercy		  4-1	           0-0

LIU Post		 3-1	              0-0

NYIT		  2-1	              0-0

Bridgeport	 1-2	           0-0

STAC		  1-3	           0-0

Queens	 0-3	           0-0

UDC		  0-3	           0-2

National rankings (as of 3/12):

GOALS PG
Isnardi  6.2 1st

DRAW CONTROLS PG
Isnardi 8.8  7th

GOALS
Isnardi  31  5th

FREE POSITION GOALS PG
Isnardi 1.8 9th



The Automated ScoreBook For Lacrosse
Mercy Combined Team Statistics
All games (as of Mar 13, 2019)

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 4-1 2-1 2-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-1 2-1 2-0 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
02/19/19 at #16 Merrimack W 13-12 78
Feb 23 at Saint Anselm W 19-9 219
Feb 27 #20 NEW HAVEN W 12-8 79
Mar 2 SOUTHERN N.H. W 18-12 109
Mar 10 ASSUMPTION  L 12-13 109

TEAM STATISTICS MERW OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 74-176 54-115
  Goals scored per game 14.80 10.80
  Shot pct.  . 4 2 0  . 4 7 0
  Shots on goal-Attempts 131-176 90-115
  SOG pct.  . 7 4 4  . 7 8 3
  S h o t s / G a m e 35.2 23.0
  A s s i s t s 29 21
  Free position Made-Att 21-39 16-44
  Free position pct.  . 5 3 8  . 3 6 4
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Total Goals 74 54
  F r e e - p o s i t i o n 21 16
  U n a s s i s t e d 45 33
  O v e r t i m e 0 0
  Goals scored average 14.80 10.80
GROUND BALLS 109 81
DRAW CONTROLS 73 62
TURNOVERS 94 99
CAUSED TURNOVERS 64 38
CLEARS 80-104 80-104
  Clear Pct.  . 7 6 9  . 7 6 9
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 297 297
  Dates/Avg Per Date 3/99 2/148
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## PLAYER GP G A Pts Sh Gw GB DC TO CT
2 Isnardi, Hunter 5 31 2 33 52 1 19 44 13 15
24 Sanchez, Katherin 5 13 2 15 41 1 8 0 17 1
18 Shimborske, Case 5 8 7 15 27 1 7 2 11 3
8 Corace, Briana 5 7 5 12 16 0 4 1 10 1
22 Stagnitta, Talia 5 4 2 6 5 0 18 18 7 13
21 Dingman, Erin 5 2 4 6 4 0 4 0 1 4
14 Brady, Micayla 5 3 1 4 9 0 3 0 6 2
1 Mackie, Mary 3 2 2 4 7 1 3 0 3 1
34 Sergio, Brittani 3 2 0 2 7 0 0 1 0 0
4 Chalich, Erin 1 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 2 1
11 Grzelaczyk, Kaitly 5 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 4 0
32 Reese, Kayla 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Cotton, Nicole 4 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
10 Clyne, Julie 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Bishop, Taylor 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1
30 Jacobsen, Emma 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 1 1
27 Jelliffe, Katie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Savino, Hunter 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
23 Keenan, Juliana 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 9
20 Bigilin, Alexandra 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 7 7
19 Znaniecki, Kellie 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
17 Maffei, Gianna 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Tadfie, Senna 5 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 5
3 Cummings, Kerri 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Total 5 74 29 103 176 4 109 73 94 64
Opponents 5 54 21 75 115 1 81 62 99 38

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Save Pct W-L-T
30 Jacobsen, Emma 5 300:00 54 10.80 36  . 4 0 0 4-1-0

Total 5 300:00 54 10.80 36  . 4 0 0 4-1-0
Opponents 5 300:00 74 14.80 57  . 4 3 5 1-4-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd Total
Mercy 40 34 74
Opponents 28 26 54

Saves by Period 1st 2nd Total
Mercy 17 19 36
Opponents 29 28 57

Shots by Period 1st 2nd Total
Mercy 99 77 176
Opponents 58 57 115

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd Total
Mercy 69 62 131
Opponents 45 45 90


